TRANSPORT DE,PARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

3 Type of Body
3(a) Type of vehicle/cateqory Passen er Ca r, 1 o
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Petrol
9 H.P./BHP 61 Kw @ 6000 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 1197 cc
11. Makers classification VENUE 1.2 Kappa MT S(O) BS-VI
t2 Wheel base 2500 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 5 in all
L4 Colour Asa licable
15. ULW (unladen weight) 1082 S
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1500 Kgs.
L7. Number, description, size
and oly rating of tyres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front Axle 195 65 R15 91H
b Rear Axle 195 65 R15 91H
18. Reqistered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 763 Kqs.
b Rear axle (raw) 737 Kgs.
19 Dimension
a Overall length 3995 mm
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 1770 mm
d Overall height 1590 mm (Without roof rack)
1617 mm With roof rack
e Min. ground clearance 135 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate Numbers AASN OO57, VO3' Dated:
3L.O7.2024 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it iS certified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and
rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
GuindY, Chennai - 600 032.
%7
I lBV order/ I
M. Rav n
Assista Secretary-III,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
(Communication of TYPe APProval
Certificate No. LSOO I 2024) b
t7 tqt4
Coov to
M/s Kun Auto Company Private Limited, C-48,II Avenue, Anna Nagar East, Chennai -
600 102.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar
Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.